‘pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES
HAY 16 201

Mr. Peter Pachuski
Secretary
Emmanue! Home
800 Priestly Avenue
Northumberland, Pennsylvania 17857
RE: Emmanuel Home
License # 200530
Dear Mr. Pachuski:

As a result of the Department of Human Services’' (Department) annual licensing
inspection on March 22, 2018 of the above facility, the violations with 55 Pa.Code Ch.
2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed License Inspection
Summary were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary must be
corrected by the dates specified on the License Inspection Summary and continued
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be maintained.

In an effort to improve our licensing processes, the Bureau of Human Services
Licensing is soliciting feedback about your recent human services licensing inspection
experience. To participate in the online provider survey, launch your web browser and
go to https://iwww.surveymonkey.com/r/BHSL Inspection.

The survey is brief and will only take about 5 minutes to complete. Your
participation in the survey is completely voluntary and all of your responses will be kept
confidential. The responses will be reviewed as part of an aggregate of provider
inspection responses. Thank you in advance for providing feedback.

Sincerely,

(lue

Jagqueline L. Rowe
ector

Enclosure
License Inspection Summary

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
625 Forster Street, Room 631 | Harrisburg, PA 17120 | 717.783,3670 | F 717.783.5662 | www.dpw.state.pa.us



VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa,Code Chapter 2600

PCH Name: ENMANUEL HOME

Licenss Number: 20053

Address: BOO PRIESTLY AVENUE, NORTHUMEERLAND, PA 17857

County: Northumbaerfand

Administrater: ROBERT DELBD

Ragion: NORTHEAST

Legal Entity Nama: EMMANUEL HOME

Legal Entity Address: 800 PRIESTLY AVENUE, NORTHUMBERLAND, PA 17857

Certlficate{s) of Occupancy
-2 C-2ipP

TAQIZ010 03/25/1988
LABOR & INDUSTRY

MORTHUMBERLAND L&

Staffing Hours
Rasident Support: D

Tatal Daily Stalf; 30

Waking Siaff; 23

Typs of Inspaction: Full

BHA Docket Number:

Notlca: Unannounced

Reason(s) for Inspection(s)
Renawal, Complaint

On-Site Inspections Dates and Department Raprasentatives On-Slte

03/22/72018: Durnas, Gerald: Deluca, Amy

Off-Gito Inspection Datos and Inspectors, If Applicable

Other Detalls
Partial or Full Triggors:

Random Indicators:

Resident Demographic Data s of Inspection Dates

Lizensed Capacity: 35

Number of Resldaents Setved: 28

Secured Demantla Care Unitin Home: No
Arpa:

Secured Demantla Unlt Capaclty, i Applicabla:

Numbar of Residen!s Sarved In Secured Domentia Care Unlt,
If applicabla;

Number of Current Hospice Residants: 1

Humber of Hosploe Residents In past year: 4

Mumber of Residents who:
Recalve Supplemental Security Income:
Are 60 Years of Agu or Oldur: 28
Have Wental lilness:
Have an Inteflectiual Digabllity; 0
Hava a Moblilty Nead: 2

Have a Physical Disability: 2

f\) /J uU’
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Violation Report: 20053 - 03/22/2018 - Qumas, Gerald
PCH Name: EMMANUEL HOME

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Coda §2600
2800.103(e} - Food served and returned from an individual's plate may not be served again or used in the preparation of
other dishes. Leftover food shall be labeled and dated.

Z2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Two clear plastic bags of frozen chickan sutlels were found In the home's froazar, unlabeled and not dated.

3. PLAN OF CORREGTION (POC) (Atfuch pages as necessary, [emember that yau must sign end dils any sitsched poaes.)

inciuds sleps lo corroct the viclation described above and sleps fo pravant a similar viclalion from acquiving again, I stepa cannot ba comploled
immediataly, Include datas by which the staps will ke compleled,

i b
<; £ ‘LH [1§ L\f\N\C " k

Repeat Violation: No Data(s) of Previous Viclation{s):

Signature of Legal Entity Representative
(Required on EVERY Pags}

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Reprasentative B
{Reguirad on EVERY Page) ate

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

: dt-ll=1¢
The above plan of correction is approved as of ———-?B%g}—{i Pian of cormsction Implementation status as of G- 6~/ §
ae

Fully Implemenlad
Partially implamenled - Adequale Progress

Yo
The above plan of correction was approved by ]
{Inittats)

Parilally iplemenied - Inadequate Prograss

CORd

Not Implemented
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Emmanuel Home
800 Priestley Avenue
Northumberland Pa. 17857

April 4,2018

Plan of correction, Pa. Department of Human Services Inspection on February 22, 2017

Violation Report: 20053

Regulation 55 Pa.Code - 2600 — 103(¢)

I. Why is the regulation important? To ensure PCH comply with State repgulations
pertaining to the safe storage of food, labeling and dating all stored food.

i

How was the regulation violated? Regulation was violated by taking food from the

original box that was dated and labeled placing the clear bags of food in a storage bin and
not placing labels on the two clear bags of chicken, indicating the date and name of the

food item.

3. What caused the violation? The cause was removing two bags of chicken from the
original box and storing them in a bin not placing a label with the date and name on the

food items.

4. What can be done right away to fix the violation? Violation was corrected by placing,
labels and dates on the two bags of chicken.

5. What ean we do to prevent future violation® Making sure all bags of food taken from
original boxes are labeled with the date and descri ption of the food item.

6. Who will be responsible for
Delbo

-

s
N . = . + 7 e [ ;
Signature of Legal Entity Representative ﬁ/ o INeL

preventing future violation? Administrator, Robert J.

1
v

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Representative£ubeit 7 ) cilo £ dnns biote
7

Date -+ -1¢
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Viclation Report: 20053 - 0¥/22/2018 - Dumas, Gerald
PCH Namo: EMMANUEL HOME

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code 52600
2600.187(b) - The Information in § 2600.187(a){13) and § 2600,187(a){14) shall be recorded at the time the medication Is
administered.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

On 3/8/18 resident # 1 was administered Ondansstron { Zofran) fake 1 table! by mouth every B hrs, as needed. The fime was nol
recorded on resident # 1's Medication Administration Record { MA.R.). Additlonally the M.A.R. was also incorrectly Initiafed on 3/5/18
inslead of the correst data of 3/6/18.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) {Attuch pages wa necessary, Remember that you st slgn and date any atiached papes.)

Include steps o corect the viclalion dascrited above and steps lo preveni a similar visiation from oceuring again, If sleps cannol be completed
immuadfiataly, include dales by which the steps wil be complofed,

i 17
5 Ce. ”H q Q\/\ Ll rd

Repeat Viglallan: No Date(s) of Pravious Violatlon{s):

Signaturo of Legal Entity Ropresantative
{Required on EVERY Page)

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Representative

{Reguired on EVERY Page)

Date

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

N o -6 - ,
The above plan of correction is approved as of T r8 Plan of correction implemantalion stalus as of 410/ &
(Date) T batEy

Fully impiemented
Pariially Implemantad - Adaquate Progress
The above plan of correction was approved by Pariially Implementad - inadequale Progress

Not Implemented
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Emmanuel Home
800 Priestley Avenue 3
Northumberland Pa. 17857 / & 6’ 3

April 4, 2018
Plan of correction, Pa. Department of Human Services Inspection on February 22, 2017
Violation Report: 20053

Regulation 55 Pa,Code — 2600 — 187(b) -187(2),(13),(14)

1. Why is the regulation important? To ensure PCH comply with State regulations

pertaining 1o recording the correct time and the correct date a medication is administered.

How was the regulation violated? Regulation was violated by not recording the time

resident #1 was administered medication on the PRN M.A.R. and additionally the M.A.R

was incorrectly initialed on 3/5/18 instead of the correct date of 3/6/18,

3. What caused the violation? The cause was not recording the time the medication was
given and not recording the correct date.

4. What can be done right away to fix the violation? Violation was corrected by having

the person who gave the medication put the time she gave the medication and the correct

date. Also follow-up consisted of reviewing the 5 Ri ghts of Medication Administration

and reinforcing education to document medication administration accurately with the

med-tech, especially PRN medication administration,

What can we do to prevent future violation? Make sure the time and date is recorded

for all medications after each medication is given and then reviewed by another staff

person at the end of cach shift making sure all medications are documented and given at

the right time and date.

6. Who will be responsible for preventing future violation? Kimberly A, Delbo, RN,
Resident Care Manager,

|38
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Signature of Legal Entity Representative fﬁ;é’g 0 tff{«%fx”il,*{‘ At
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Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Representative_ £, /o 4.4 1M 6 2o i/
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C Date Y- M- 1g





